## L08000096028

, (Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
<b>(,</b> ,,-,,-,,-,,-,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Duning and Entitle Manna)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
openia, menantino te i ming emeci.
,





900136670109

10/09/08--01015--023 \*\*130.00

DECRETARY OF STATE OR PORATIONS OR OF T - 9 PM 12: 56

J. BRYAN
OCT 1 0 2008
EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

**Registration Section** 

OT:

Division of C	orporations		
SUBJECT: Stron	ng Door Systems	LLC.	
SUBJECT:		ed Liability Company)	
			9 E
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	08 OCT -9 PM 2: 56
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	1-9 of Co.
Richard	Molinaro		<b>94</b>
<del>-</del>	(	(Name of Person)	72.
Strong [	Door Systems /	6C.	6
		(Firm/Company)	
5253 Ar	drea Blvd.		
		(Address)	
Orlando	Florida 32807,		
	(City	//State and Zip Code)	
For further information	. gonooming this protter wheels	-a11.	
roi lutther information	concerning this matter, please	can:	
Richard Mol	inaro	at (407 ) 463-8	3200
(Nam	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime	
Enclosed is a check t	or the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	✓\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addr Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3230	ions er Circle

	08	72.00 10.00
ARTICLE I - Name:	e e	空光
The name of the Limited Liability Co	ompany is:	3
Strong Door Systems	LLC.	ANUSION OF CUR. PM 12: 56
(Must end with the words "	Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	Ľ,
ARTICLE II - Address:		56
The mailing address and street addre	ss of the principal office of the Limited Liability Compa	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
5253 Andrea Blvd.	5253 Andrea Blvd.	
Orlando, Florida 32807	Orlando, Florida 32807	
business entity with an active Florida registration		
The name and the Florida street addr	ess of the registered agent are:	
The name and the Florida street addr	ess of the registered agent are:  1 Chappell  Name	
The name and the Florida street addr  Karer  5235 A	ess of the registered agent are:  n Chappell  Name  Andrea Blvd.	
The name and the Florida street addr  Karer  5235 A	ess of the registered agent are:  n Chappell Name  Andrea Blvd. ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
The name and the Florida street addr  Karer  5235 A  Flor  Or	ess of the registered agent are:  n Chappell Name  Andrea Blvd. ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  lando, FL 32807	
The name and the Florida street addr  Karer  5235 A  Flor  Or	ess of the registered agent are:  n Chappell Name  Andrea Blvd. ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
The name and the Florida street addr  Karet  5235 A  Flor  Or  Having been named as registered ag  liability company at the place des  registered agent and agree to act in the  statutes relating to the proper and of	ess of the registered agent are:  n Chappell Name  Andrea Blvd. ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  lando, FL 32807	t as s of all h and

## **ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):** The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Title: Name and Address: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member Richard Molinaro 5253 Andrea Blvd. MGR Orlando, Florida 32807 (Use attachment if necessary) \_.(OPTIONAL) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Richard Molinaro Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)